Data Sheet
Broadcom AR25DP-Series-DS102
June 15, 2026
Overview
The Broadcom® AR25DP is a miniature absolute encoder
ASIC that is designed to meet the growing demand for
space-constraint applications. Utilizing advanced reflective
optical encoding technology, the AR25DP series delivers

18
AR25DP Data Sheet Smart Programmable 25-Bit Absolute Encoder ASIC in a Dust Protection Package
Ordering Information
A  R 2 5 D P – A  X  0 Y – T R 0 Z
Code Description Option
X Communication Protocol
B BiSS-C (10 MHz)
S
SSI (10 MHz)
SPI 4-wire (10 MHz)
ESL (10 Mb/s)
RS-485 (2.5/5/10 Mb/s)
Y, Z Tape and Reel Quantity
1 100 pieces
2 1000 pieces
Part Number Description
Encoder ASIC Package
AR25DP-AS02-TR02 25-bit absolute ASIC up to 60 mm, SSI/SPI/485/ESL, tape and reel, 1000 pieces
AR25DP-AS01-TR01 25-bit absolute ASIC up to 60 mm, SSI/SPI/485/ESL, tape and reel, 100 pieces
AR25DP-AB02-TR02 25-bit absolute ASIC up to 60 mm, BiSS-C, tape and reel, 1000 pieces
AR25DP-AB01-TR01 25-bit absolute ASIC up to 60 mm, BiSS-C, tape and reel, 100 pieces
Evaluation PCBA, Through-Hole Rotary Code Wheel
AR25DP-EVB-A12T AR25DP PCBA with 512-CPR code wheel, 6-mm through-hollow, all protocols
AR25DP-EVB-A13T AR25DP PCBA with 512-CPR code wheel, 8-mm through-hollow, all protocols
AR25DP-EVB-A18T AR25DP PCBA with 512-CPR code wheel, 12-mm through-hollow, all protocols
AR25DP-EVB-A20T AR25DP PCBA with 1024-CPR code wheel, 20-mm through-hollow, all protocols
AR25DP-EVB-A30T AR25DP PCBA with 1024-CPR code wheel, 30-mm through-hollow, all protocols
Evaluation Set with Programming Kit, PCBA, Through-Hole Rotary Code Wheel
AR25DP-PRGEVB-A12T AR25DP evaluation set with AR25-E01 SPI-4W interface, electronic calibration kit, evaluation PCBA,
6-mm hub, 512-CPR code wheel
AR25DP-PRGEVB-A13T AR25DP evaluation set with AR25-E01 SPI-4W interface, electronic calibration kit, evaluation PCBA,
8-mm hub, 512-CPR code wheel
AR25DP-PRGEVB-A18T AR25DP evaluation set with AR25-E01 SPI-4W interface, electronic calibration kit, evaluation PCBA,
12-mm hub, 512-CPR code wheel
AR25DP-PRGEVB-A20T AR25DP evaluation set with AR25-E01 SPI-4W interface, electronic calibration kit, evaluation PCBA,
20-mm hub, 1024-CPR code wheel
AR25DP-PRGEVB-A30T AR25DP evaluation set with AR25-E01 SPI-4W interface, electronic calibration kit, evaluation PCBA,
30-mm hub, 1024-CPR code wheel
Through-Hole Rotary Code Wheel
AR25-A12T 512-CPR code wheel, through-hollow, 6-mm inner diameter
AR25-A13T 512-CPR code wheel, through-hollow, 8-mm inner diameter
AR25-A18T 512-CPR code wheel, through-hollow, 12-mm inner diameter
AR25-A15T 1024-CPR code wheel, through-hollow, 15-mm inner diameter
AR25-A20T 1024-CPR code wheel, through-hollow, 20-mm inner diameter
AR25-A30T 1024-CPR code wheel, through-hollow, 30-mm inner diameter
Broadcom AR25DP-Series-DS102
19
AR25DP Data Sheet Smart Programmable 25-Bit Absolute Encoder ASIC in a Dust Protection Package
Programming Kit
AR25-E01 AR25/AR25DP reference design programming and calibration kit and software interface (SPI 4-wire)
Programming and Accuracy Calibration Station
AR25-AC25 Accuracy calibration station for AR18/AR25/AR35/AR49/AR25DP series rotary reflective encoder
Contents: Mechanical setup including servo motor control, high-accuracy reference encoder, programming
kits, associated cable assemblies (for PC interface, motor handler communication, DUT encoder